

October 30, 2015  
Subject: **Downtown Auburn  
Transportation Center**  
State WIN: 012326.00  
**Amendment No. 1**

Dear Sir/Ms:

Make the following change(s) to the Bid Documents:

**CHANGE(S):**

Change: Notice to Contractors, paragraph 1, first sentence, beginning with “Sealed bids addressed....” delete November 6, 2015, and replace with **November 18, 2015**. Make this change in pen and ink.

Change: Notice To Contractors, paragraph beginning with “For general information regarding....” fourth sentence, beginning “Questions must be received by ...” delete noon on Wednesday, November 4, 2015, and replace with **noon on Monday, November 16, 2015**. Make this change in pen and ink.

Consider these changes and information prior to submitting your bid on **Wednesday, November 18, 2015**.

Sincerely,

Jennifer Williams, PE  
Project Manager  
Transportation/MPO Director